38G-338Web Store
Cryogenic Safety & Thermal Relief Valves
38G
RATERMANN MFG., INC. 1-800-264-7793 Fax 1-800-264-7797 www.rmiorder.com
Safety Valves
Type 06388
Discharge capacities
Air

32,0 728 1239 2179 6353 425 416 707 1244 3628
34,0 772 1314 2311 6739 450 439 748 1315 3835
36,0 816 1389 2444 7125 475 463 788 1386 4042
38,0 860 1464 2576 7511 500 487 828 1457 4249
40,0 905 1540 2709 7897 525 510 869 1529 4456
42,0 949 1615 2841 8282 550 534 909 1600 4662
44,0 993 1690 2973 8668 575 558 950 1670 4869
46,0 1037 1765 3106 9054 625 605 1030 1812 5283
48,0 1082 1841 3238 9440 675 653 1111 1954 5697
50,0 1126 1916 3370 9826 725 700 1192 2096 6111
Calculation of discharge capacity acc. to AD2000-Merkblatt A2 / DIN EN ISO 4126-1 resp. ASME Code Sec. VIII.
The Safety Valve is marked with the lower capacity of both calculations.
Most
Common Vendor Reference To Order
NPT Inlet Number Part Number Orifice Pressure
1/2” x 1” 06388.0704.6040 SVB-A-65-FCHH 0.275” 65psi
1/2” x 1” 06388.0704.6040 SVB-A-125-FCHH 0.275” 125psi
1/2” x 1” 06388.0704.6040 SVB-A-175-FCHH 0.275” 175psi
1/2” x 1” 06388.0704.6040 SVB-A-250-FCHH 0.275” 250psi
1/2” x 1” 06388.0704.6040 SVB-A-375-FCHH 0.275” 375psi
3/4” x 1” 06388.1006.6040 SVB-D-175-FCHH 0.413” 175psi
3/4” x 1” 06388.1006.6040 SVB-D-250-FCHH 0.413” 250psi
1” x 1 1/4” 06388.1510.6040 SVB-E-250-FCHH 0.590” 250psi
The unique design of many of our
valves together with our continuous
development and test programs allows
us to offer a comprehensive range of